

Act VIII : 53 of 2022 (R- 53 of 2022)

Present : Sri S.K.Jha

District Judge Nadia (in- Charge)

Order No : 04

Date : 06-03-2023

Today is the date fixed for filing show cause by O.P.
and SR of general notice.

Petitioner files Advocate's hazira.

O.P. also files Advocate's hazira.

No show cause petition is filed by O.P.

SR of general notice has not yet been received.

Fix 19-05-2023 for filing writ of attachment by
petitioner.

(Dictated)

Sd/- S.K. Jha.
District Judge, Nadia
(in- Charge)