

ACT VIII : 53 of 2022 (R – 53 of 2022)

Present : Sri A.K.Singh

District Judge Nadia

Order No : 05

Date : 19-05-2023

Both petitioner and O.P. filed Advocative haziras.

Order no. 4 dated 06-03-2023 next date was fixed for filing Writ of attachment which is incorrect due to typographical error.

This, order no 4 dated 06-03-2023 is hereby modified to the effect that next date i.e.19-05-2023 is fixed for SR of General notice.

No S.R. Of general notice has yet been received till date.

Fix 11-09-2023 for SR of General notice.

(Dictated)

Sd/- A.K.Singh
District Judge, Nadia