

ACT VIII Case : 53 of 2022 (R- 53 of 2022)

Present: Sri Subhankar Sen

District Judge, Nadia

Order No : 06

Date : 11-09-2023

Today is fixed for SR of General notice and show cause by the O.P.

Petitioner files a lawyer's hazira.

No SR of General notice is received.

O.P. appears today by filing a fresh Vokatnama along with a verified show cause petition which is found sufficient at this stage. Let the show cause petition be accepted and kept with the case record.

O.P. also files another petition praying for time for filing W.O. on the ground stated there in.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **17-02-2024** for W.O. by the O.P. and SR of General notice.

(Dictated)

District Judge, Nadia