

ACT VIII 53 of 2022 (R-53/2022)

**Present : Sri Subhankar Sen
District Judge, Nadia**

Order No- 10

Dated- 13-12-2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the case.

Petitioner files hazira through lawyer .

O.P files a prayer for time for hearing on the ground stated therein. The prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix **28-01-2025** for hearing of this case.

D/C

Sd/- Sri S. Sen

District Judge, Nadia