

**Act VIII Case no. 53 of 2022**

**Present : Sri Sujay Sengupta  
District Judge, Nadia**

**Order No- 18**

**Dated- 01-07-2026**

Date is fixed for filing compliance report by O.P.

Petitioner has filed hazira through ld. lawyer.

No step is taken by the O.P.

On call, none moves.

Hence, the instant case will be heard exparte against the O.P.

Fix **31-08-2026** for exparte hearing of the instant case.

*D/C*

Sd/- S. Sengupta  
**District Judge, Nadia**